
2024-2025 Boston College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 4-16   Home: 9-8   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Hand Jr., Donald 31-31 1029 33.2 141-374 .377 70-190 .368 136-159 .855 30 159 189 6.1 53 0 39 44 6 20 488 15.7
32 Venning, Chad 29-26 762 26.3 148-270 .548 0-7 .000 64-103 .621 36 82 118 4.1 82 5 21 51 46 16 360 12.4
31 Strong, Elijah 27-19 637 23.6 95-210 .452 25-69 .362 44-70 .629 40 71 111 4.1 66 1 25 47 7 6 259 9.6
01 Brown, Dion 31-29 799 25.8 96-216 .444 21-60 .350 20-27 .741 51 70 121 3.9 76 2 45 31 1 19 233 7.5
05 Payne, Fred 30-1 543 18.1 63-175 .360 29-86 .337 52-59 .881 23 53 76 2.5 38 0 37 18 1 26 207 6.9
07 Beadle, Joshua 31-16 562 18.1 72-146 .493 17-35 .486 23-33 .697 8 48 56 1.8 55 0 61 48 3 18 184 5.9
03 McFarlane, Roger 29-13 729 25.1 54-151 .358 19-64 .297 23-36 .639 37 106 143 4.9 46 0 23 20 8 23 150 5.2
00 Kelley III, Chas 31-15 582 18.8 47-124 .379 21-65 .323 20-31 .645 4 34 38 1.2 42 0 63 42 8 13 135 4.4
22 Hastings, Jayden 31-5 464 15.0 54-89 .607 0-1 .000 15-36 .417 36 60 96 3.1 78 3 10 28 39 13 123 4.0
10 Toews, Luka 24-0 203 8.5 11-46 .239 4-16 .250 13-17 .765 2 8 10 0.4 29 0 30 17 0 8 39 1.6
08 Tchanda, Kany 11-0 62 5.6 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.6 6 0 1 4 2 0 4 0.4
04 DiDonna, Jack 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Eggemeier, Will 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Soares, Ethan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6375 205.6 783-1811 .432 206-598 .344 410-571 .718 318 747 1065 34.4 571 11 355 368 121 162 2182 70.39
Opponents 31 6375 205.6 821-1802 .456 228-647 .352 479-668 .717 320 785 1105 35.6 518 3 397 330 97 200 2349 75.77

Team Statistics BC OPP
SCORING 2182 2349
    Points Per Game 70.4 75.8
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 783-1811 821-1802
    Field Goal Pct .432 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 206-598 228-647
    3PT FG Pct .344 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 410-571 479-668
    FT Pct .718 .717
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 15.5
REBOUNDS 1065 1105
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 355 397
    Assists Per Game 11.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 368 330
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 162 200
    Steals Per Game 5.2 6.5
BLOCKS 121 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 78,284 104,027
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-4,605 10-10,403
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-498

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Boston College 1007 1123 9 9 1 2182
Opponents 1119 1162 9 9 10 2349

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 THE CITADEL W 69-60 4,529
11/08/24 vs VCU L 55-80 0
11/15/24 TEMPLE W 72-69 4,863
11/19/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 82-61 3,102
11/24/24 vs Old Dominion W 82-52 0
11/25/24 vs Missouri St. W (OT) 76-74 915
11/26/24 vs Boise St. W 63-61 1,075
11/29/24 DARTMOUTH L 83-88 2,499
12/03/24 SOUTH CAROLINA L 51-73 4,607

* 12/07/24 at Wake Forest L 66-72 10,254
12/15/24 STONEHILL W 73-69 3,993

* 12/21/24 SMU L 77-103 4,168
12/28/24 FDU W 78-70 4,663

* 01/01/25 MIAMI (FL) W 78-68 5,035
* 01/04/25 at Georgia Tech L 64-85 3,949
* 01/11/25 SYRACUSE L 71-79 6,287
* 01/13/25 at Notre Dame L 60-78 4,693
* 01/18/25 DUKE L 63-88 8,606
* 01/21/25 at Virginia L 56-74 13,481
* 01/25/25 at North Carolina L (OT) 96-102 21,750
* 02/01/25 FLORIDA ST. W 77-76 6,083
* 02/05/25 LOUISVILLE L 58-84 4,204
* 02/08/25 at Syracuse L (3 OT) 86-95 20,881
* 02/12/25 NOTRE DAME L (2 OT) 94-97 2,678
* 02/15/25 at NC State L 62-70 13,190
* 02/18/25 VIRGINIA TECH W 54-36 2,567
* 02/22/25 GEORGIA TECH W 69-54 6,038
* 02/26/25 at Stanford L 60-78 2,925
* 03/01/25 at California L 71-82 5,020
* 03/05/25 CLEMSON L 69-78 4,362
* 03/08/25 at Pittsburgh L 67-93 7,884

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Boston College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-6   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Hand Jr., Donald 20-20 697 34.9 96-258 .372 52-137 .380 80-97 .825 16 88 104 5.2 34 0 26 29 3 12 324 16.2
32 Venning, Chad 18-15 484 26.9 93-170 .547 0-4 .000 36-57 .632 24 51 75 4.2 51 3 14 29 26 7 222 12.3
31 Strong, Elijah 16-8 363 22.7 55-129 .426 16-44 .364 26-44 .591 24 37 61 3.8 38 1 14 27 1 2 152 9.5
01 Brown, Dion 20-19 521 26.1 67-139 .482 16-40 .400 15-20 .750 34 48 82 4.1 51 2 31 24 1 13 165 8.3
05 Payne, Fred 20-1 404 20.2 40-123 .325 20-65 .308 43-48 .896 15 40 55 2.8 25 0 30 11 0 21 143 7.2
07 Beadle, Joshua 20-14 407 20.4 46-100 .460 11-22 .500 16-21 .762 4 33 37 1.9 36 0 49 35 2 14 119 6.0
03 McFarlane, Roger 18-12 457 25.4 27-81 .333 16-44 .364 9-15 .600 18 59 77 4.3 33 0 9 15 6 13 79 4.4
22 Hastings, Jayden 20-5 324 16.2 38-55 .691 0-1 .000 9-26 .346 19 46 65 3.3 54 3 6 18 27 12 85 4.3
00 Kelley III, Chas 20-6 319 16.0 29-72 .403 10-32 .313 11-17 .647 2 20 22 1.1 24 0 32 27 5 6 79 4.0
10 Toews, Luka 16-0 145 9.1 9-35 .257 2-11 .182 8-11 .727 1 7 8 0.5 23 0 23 13 0 5 28 1.8
08 Tchanda, Kany 6-0 29 4.8 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 20 4150 207.5 501-1166 .430 143-402 .356 253-356 .711 183 462 645 32.3 371 9 234 241 71 105 1398 69.90
Opponents 20 4150 207.5 561-1186 .473 140-394 .355 330-456 .724 220 526 746 37.3 319 0 259 205 62 141 1592 79.60

Team Statistics BC OPP
SCORING 1398 1592
    Points Per Game 69.9 79.6
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1166 561-1186
    Field Goal Pct .430 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-402 140-394
    3PT FG Pct .356 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-356 330-456
    FT Pct .711 .724
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 16.5
REBOUNDS 645 746
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 234 259
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.0
TURNOVERS 241 205
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 105 141
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.1
BLOCKS 71 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 50,028 104,027
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-5,003 10-10,403
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Boston College 632 726 9 9 1 1398
Opponents 774 760 9 9 10 1592

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  Wake Forest L 66-72 10254
12/21/24 SMU L 77-103 4168
01/01/25 MIAMI (FL) W 78-68 5035
01/04/25 at  Georgia Tech L 64-85 3949
01/11/25 SYRACUSE L 71-79 6287
01/13/25 at  Notre Dame L 60-78 4693
01/18/25 DUKE L 63-88 8606
01/21/25 at  Virginia L 56-74 13481
01/25/25 at  North Carolina L (OT) 96-102 21750
02/01/25 FLORIDA ST. W 77-76 6083
02/05/25 LOUISVILLE L 58-84 4204
02/08/25 at  Syracuse L (3 OT) 86-95 20881
02/12/25 NOTRE DAME L (2 OT) 94-97 2678
02/15/25 at  NC State L 62-70 13190
02/18/25 VIRGINIA TECH W 54-36 2567
02/22/25 GEORGIA TECH W 69-54 6038
02/26/25 at  Stanford L 60-78 2925
03/01/25 at  California L 71-82 5020
03/05/25 CLEMSON L 69-78 4362
03/08/25 at  Pittsburgh L 67-93 7884


